
4.2 Library as a Learning Resource (2024- 2025 ) NAAC CREITERION 4 

4.2.1 Library is automated { Integrated Library Management System-ILMS} 

Name of the lLMS 
Software 

4.2.1 Library Services: 

Text Books 

Reference Books 
Braille Books 

e- Books (N- List ) 
Journals 

e- Journals 
Digital Database 

CD and Video 

Library automation 
Weeding (Hard and Soft) 
Others -BINDING 

Library 

-STORAGE 

Books 

Journals 

E- BookS 

1. E- Journals 

2. E- Shodh Sindhu 

4. E- Books 

5. Database 

resources 

E- Journals 

If yes, details of 
memberships/ 
subscriptions 

Nature of automation (fully 
or partially ) 

1291 

Existing 

70 

No. 

6293 

80442 

841179 

3976 

223 

3. Shodhganga membership 

841179 

70 

6293 

10 

169 

Libsys S/W 

19595 

Value 
5620640 

1963752 

18928 

5900 

4.2.2 The institution has subscription for the following e- resources 

350003 

5900 

N/A 

47700 

5900 

22766.50 

- As above 

5900 

625702.10 

- Access through DULS 

-Access through DULS 

-As above 

- As Above 

Expenditure on 
Subscription to e 
Journals, e- Books 
( INR in Lakhs ) 

Newly added 
No. 

1167 

124 

Version 

N/A 

N- LIST 

6. Remote access to e- resources, -Through DULS and ONOS (N- LIST) 

AMC RENEW 

300 

10 

Expenditure on 
Subscription to 
other e 

Value 

640339 

341270 

5900 

resources (INR in 

Lakhs) 

177000 

18302 

186270 

4.2.3 Expenditure for the purchase of books /e- books and subscription to journals /e journals 
during the year (INR in Lakhs) 

Librarian 

981609 
350003 
5900 
5900 

Total 
No. 

Janki Devi Memorial College 

81609 
4100 

223 

841179 

70 

Year of automation 

6293 

10 

169 
AMC RENEW 

Total Library 
expenditure 

19595 

300 

10 

Sr Gnd.+ Ran Hospital Mrg, New Delh-11005n 

Value 
6260979 
2305022 
18928 
5900 

350003 
5900 

53600 

22766.50 
177000 
625702.10 
18302 

186270 

Link to the 
relevant 
document 
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