

4.2 Library as a Learning Resource (2024- 2025) NAAC CRETITERION 4

4.2.1 Library is automated { Integrated Library Management System – ILMS }

Name of the ILMS Software	Nature of automation (fully or partially)	Version	Year of automation

4.2.1 Library Services:

	Existing		Newly added		Total	
	No.	Value	No.	Value	No.	Value
Text Books	80442	5620640	1167	640339	81609	6260979
Reference Books	3976	1963752	124	341270	4100	2305022
Braille Books	223	18928			223	18928
e- Books (N- List)	841179	5900			841179	5900
Journals	70	350003			70	350003
e- Journals	6293	5900			6293	5900
Digital Database	10	47700	N- LIST	5900	10	53600
CD and Video	169	22766.50			169	22766.50
Library automation	Libsys S/W		AMC RENEW	177000	AMC RENEW	177000
Weeding (Hard and Soft)	19595	625702.10			19595	625702.10
Others -BINDING			300	18302	300	18302
-STORAGE			10	186270	10	186270

4.2.2 The institution has subscription for the following e- resources

1. E- Journals - As above
2. E- Shodh Sindhu - Access through DULS
3. Shodhganga membership - Access through DULS
4. E- Books - As above
5. Database - As Above
6. Remote access to e- resources, - Through DULS and ONOS (N- LIST)

4.2.3 Expenditure for the purchase of books / e- books and subscription to journals / e journals during the year (INR in Lakhs)

Library resources	If yes, details of memberships/ subscriptions	Expenditure on Subscription to e- Journals, e- Books (INR in Lakhs)	Expenditure on Subscription to other e- resources (INR in Lakhs)	Total Library expenditure	Link to the relevant document
Books	1291	N/A	N/A	981609	
Journals	70			350003	
E- Journals	6293	5900		5900	
E- Books	841179	5900		5900	

Nivedita

पुस्तकालय अध्यक्ष
Librarian
जानकी देवी मेमोरियल महाविद्यालय
Janaki Devi Memorial College
रार गंगा राम हॉस्पिटल मार्ग नई दिल्ली-110060
Sir Ganga Ram Hospital Marg, New Delhi-110060